Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

180 - Opp City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

9/21/2023 11:25:26 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

DEBT SERVICE
Budget Actual
$6,993.30 $19,515.45
$0.00 $0.00
$8,000.00 $8,207.37
$0.00 $0.00
$14,993.30 $27,722.82
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$635,575.80 $502,066.25
$0.00 $0.00
$635,575.80 $502,066.25
$620,582.50 $577,411.76
$0.00 $0.00
$620,582.50 $577,411.76
$0.00 $103,068.33
$501,045.14 $501,045.14
$501,045.14 $604,113.47

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 11

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$12,522.15
$0.00
$207.37
$0.00
$12,729.52

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$133,509.55
$0.00
$133,509.55

($43,170.74)
$0.00
($43,170.74)

$103,068.33
$0.00

$103,068.33

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$2,430,756.67
$0.00
$299,010.00
$0.00
$2,729,766.67

$17,500.00
$0.00
$301,453.00
$0.00

$0.00
$2,169,400.97
$133,631.23
$0.00
$2,621,985.20

$0.00
$299,010.00
($299,010.00)

($191,228.53)
$664,664.88
$473,436.35

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$1,022,455.30
$0.00
$276,971.20
$0.00
$1,299,426.50

$0.00

$0.00
$109,085.62
$0.00

$0.00
$779,919.96
$133,264.99
$0.00
$1,022,270.57

$0.00
$276,908.12
($276,908.12)

$247.81
$664,664.88
$664,912.69

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($1,408,301.37)
$0.00
($22,038.80)
$0.00
($1,430,340.17)

$17,500.00
$0.00
$192,367.38
$0.00

$0.00
$1,389,481.01
$366.24
$0.00
$1,599,714.63

$0.00
$22,101.88
$22,101.88

$191,476.34
$0.00
$191,476.34
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