## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 11

180 - Opp City Schools	DEBT SERVICE		VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAL PROJECTS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$6,993.30	\$19,515.45	\$12,522.15	\$2,430,756.67	\$1,022,455.30	(\$1,408,301.37)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$8,000.00	\$8,207.37	\$207.37	\$299,010.00	\$276,971.20	(\$22,038.80)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$14,993.30	\$27,722.82	\$12,729.52	\$2,729,766.67	\$1,299,426.50	(\$1,430,340.17)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$17,500.00	\$0.00	\$17,500.00
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$301,453.00	\$109,085.62	\$192,367.38
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,169,400.97	\$779,919.96	\$1,389,481.01
Debt Service	\$635,575.80	\$502,066.25	\$133,509.55	\$133,631.23	\$133,264.99	\$366.24
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$635,575.80	\$502,066.25	\$133,509.55	\$2,621,985.20	\$1,022,270.57	\$1,599,714.63
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$620,582.50	\$577,411.76	(\$43,170.74)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$299,010.00	\$276,908.12	\$22,101.88
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$620,582.50	\$577,411.76	(\$43,170.74)	(\$299,010.00)	(\$276,908.12)	\$22,101.88
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$0.00	\$103,068.33	\$103,068.33	(\$191,228.53)	\$247.81	\$191,476.34
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$501,045.14	\$501,045.14	\$0.00	\$664,664.88	\$664,664.88	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$501,045.14	\$604,113.47	\$103,068.33	\$473,436.35	\$664,912.69	\$191,476.34

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.